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exceed six hundred and fifty dollars; if the population is twenty-
eight thousand and less than thirty-six thousand, sixteen hundred
dollars, and in addition thereto fifty dollars for every one
million dollars assessed valuation not to exceed eight bundred
doliars; if the population is thirty-six thousand and less than
forty-five thousand, eighteen hundred dollars; and in addition
thereto fifty dollars for every million dollars assessed valuation
not t0 exceed one thousand dollars; if the population is forty-five
thousand and less than one hundred thousand, twenty-five
hundred dollars; provided that in counties whose population is
lesg than seven thousand the salary of the judge of probate shall
not exceed eight hundred doliars.

In addition to the foregoing salaries, annual compensation
for clerk hire for probate judges shall be as follows: In all
counties having a population of less than twelve thousand, the
county board may allow clerk hire in an amount not to exceed
one fourth of the salary of the probate judge; if the population
is twelve thousand and less than twenty-two thousand, three
hundred dollars, and such further sum as the county board may
allow, not to exceed nine hundred dollars; if the population is
twenty-two- thousand and less than forty-five thousand, four
hundred eighty dollars, and such further sum as the county
board may allow, not to exceed twelve hundred dollars; if the
population is forty-five thousand and less than one bundred
thousand, fourteen hundred dollars.

Approved April 8, 1913,

CHAPTER 1923—8. F. No. 446.

An Act to fic the compensation of county surveyors, deputies,
employecs and clerk hire in the state of Minnesota, in counties
having @ population of not less than Two Hundred Thousand
inhabitants and not over Three Hundred Thousand inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesofa:

Section 1. Salary of County Surveyor in certain counties
fixed at $3,600 per annum.—That the compensation of county
surveyors in all counties of this state having according "to the
then last completed state or national census a population of
not less than two hundred thousand inhabitants and not more
than three hundred thousand inhabitants is hereby fixed at the
sum of thirty-six hundred dollars per annum, which shall be
paid in equal monthly installments out of the county treasury
of such counties upon warranis of the county auditor, and in
addition thereto the county survevor shall be allowed and paid
from the county treasury his actual expenses necessarily incurred
in the performance of his services.
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Sec. 2. Two deputies at $1,600 per annum each.—The coun-
ty surveyor shall appoint and employ two deputies who shall
be paid the sum of sixteen hundred dollars per annum each, and
each of whom shall be required in addition to the services to
be performed for such compensation to keep and maintain a
team and pay his own traveling expenses within said ocounty
while in the performance of his official duties assigned to him
as such. Also one clerk who shall be paid the sum of one thou-
sand dollars per annum, two rodmen who shall be paid the sum
of two dollars and fifty cents per day for each and every day
while actually employed, and two chainmen at the rate of two
dollars per day for each and very day while actually employed.
All of the above salaries and compensation shall be paid in equal
monthly instailments out of the county treasury upon warrants
of the county auditoer. .

Sec. 3. Application in case of increase or decrease in popu-
lation.—Whenever according to the then last state or national
censug the population of any county of.this state which now
has a population of less than two hundred thousand inhabitants
ghall acquire not less than that number such county shall at once
become subject to the provisions of this act, and whenever ac-
cording to such census the population of any county shall exceed
three hundred thousand inhabitants or fall under two hundred
thousand inhabitants, the provisions of this act at the expiration
of ninety days from the final filing of the enumeration of such
county shall no longer apply thereto.

Sec. 4. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this act
dre hereby repealed.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. -

* Approved April 8, 1913.

CHAPTER 194—8. F. No. 460.

An Act to amend Subdivision 4 of Section One of Chapter
a81 of the General Laws of Minncsota for 1911, as amendatory
of Chanter 307 of the Gencral Laws of Minnesota for 1905. as
amendatory of Section 3080, Revised Laws 1905, relating to
membership of State Agricultural Society.

Be it epacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota State Orange Association admitted
to membership in State Agricultural Society.—Subdivision 4 of
Section Qne of Chapter 381 of the General Laws of Minnesota for
1911, as amendatory of Chapter 307 of the General Laws of
Minnesota for 1905, as amendatory of Section 3080, Revised
Laws for 1905, is hereby amended to read as followa:



